CITY OF MACKINAC ISLAND

PLANNING COMMISSION & BUILDING DEPARMENT

	APPLICATION FOR ZONING ACTION

		47-6190 PO Box 455 M	lackinac Island, MI 49757 NOV 2 7 2023
Barry J	ANT NAME & CONTACT INFORMATION: Polzin		th sides of application. n (14) copies of the application,
906-226-	8661 bpolzin@bjparchitects.com	plans and all require	d documents must be
Phone Nur			ning Administrator fourteen (14) eduled Planning Commission
	Owner & Mailing Address (If Different From Applica SORT HOLDINGS LLC	Meeting	
100 Sain	int Paul Street, Suite 800		
Denver	r, CO 80206		
s The P	roposed Project Part of a Condominium Asso	ociation?	No
	roposed Project Within a Historic Preservation		Yes
Applicar	nt's Interest in the Project (If not the Fee-Sim	ple Owner):	Architect
	roposed Structure Within Any Area That The		No
	ance Required?		No
Are REU	s Required? How Many?		None
	•		
	Action Requested:		
	Standard Zoning Permit _	Appeal of Planning (Commission Decision
	Special Land Use	Ordinance Amendm	ent/Rezoning
Р	Planned Unit Development	Ordinance Interpret	ation
_ c	Other		
	v Information:	I-550-021 -0 0	
	roperty Number (From Tax Statement):		
	egal Description of Property: See A0.0		
	Address of Property: 7416 Main St.		
	Coning District: C Commercial		
	ite Plan Checklist Completed & Attached:		
	ite Plan Attached: (Comply With Section 20.04 of the Zoni	ing Ordinance)Yes	
	ketch Plan Attached: Yes		
	rchitectural Plan Attached: Yes		
	ssociation Documents Attached (Approval of	f project, etc.): N/A	
	AA Approval Documents Attached: N/A		
. PI	hotographs of Existing and Adjacent Structur	res Attached: Yes	
	d Construction (U.S.		
	d Construction/Use:		
	roposed Construction: New Building	✓ Alb.,	
_	Other, Specify	Alteration/Addition to I	Existing Building
_	Other, Specify		
U:	se of Existing and Proposed Structures and L	and.	
	Existing Use (If Non-conforming, explain nat		te_X
	Commercial: Hotel, Food & beverage, retail	The state of the s	71 - N.1
	Proposed Use: No change in use.		TIE NO. (23 · 02/· 097(H)
	Troposed oser		vhihit 4
			AUIDII_/
lf.	Vacant:	D	ate_//-27-23
	Previous Use:N/A		11212
	Dramanad Han.	In	nitials **
	Length of Time Parcel Has Been Vacant:		
	OFF	ICE USE ONLY	
FILE	ENUMBER: C23.021.097 (H)	EEE.	400 -
		The Late of the La	1 Lett

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF MACKINAC) ss.

AFFIDAVIT

The applicant agrees that the permit applied for, if granted, is issued on the representation made herein and that the permit issued may be revoked without further notice on any breach of representation or conditions.

The applicant further understands that any permit issued on this application will not grant any right of privilege to erect any structure or to use any premises described for any purposes or in any manner prohibited by the Zoning Ordinance, or by other codes or ordinances or regulations of the City of Mackinac Island.

The Applicant further agrees to furnish evidence of the following before a permit will be granted:

- A. Proof of ownership of the property; and/or other evidence establishing legal status to use the land in the manner indicated on the application.
- B. Proof that all required federal, state, county, and city licenses or permits have been either applied for or acquired.
- C. Other information with respect to the proposed structure, use, lot and adjoining property as may be required by the Zoning Administrator in accord with provisions of the Mackinac Island Zoning Ordinance.

The Applicant further agrees to notify the Zoning Administrator when construction reaches the stage of inspection stated on the permit, if granted. Upon completion of construction to the structure(s) or land the Zoning Administrator shall inspect the premises for compliance with the Mackinac Island Zoning Ordinance and the terms of this permit. Upon determination of compliance, an occupancy permit may be issued. It is further understood that pursuant to the City of Mackinac Island Zoning Ordinance, No. 479 and amendments, adopted November 2013, unless a substantial start on the construction is made within one year, unless construction is completed within one and one-half years from the date of issuance of the permit, this permit shall come under review by the Planning Commission and may either be extended or revoked.

The undersigned affirms that he/she or they is (are) the applicant and the Architect (specify: owner, Lessee, Architect/Engineer,Contractor or other type of interest) involved in the application and that the answers and statements herein attached are in all respects true and correct to the best of his, her or their knowledge and belief. The applicant hereby further affirms that he/she or they has read the foregoing and understands the same. If the applicant is other than the owner, then a notarized affidavit from the owner, giving the applicant permission to seek the requested zoning action on their behalf, shall also be submitted with this application. SIGNATURES Signature Owner Please Print Name Signed and sworn to before me on the day of **Notary Public** County, Michigan My commission expires: FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Zoning Permit Issued: inspection Record: Inspection Date Inspector Comments 1. 2. Occupancy Permit Issued Revised October 2018

- 1. The plan shall be drawn to [a] scale of not greater than one inch equals 20 feet for a development of not NOV 2 / 2023 more than three acres and a scale of not less than one inch equals 100 feet for a development in excess of three acres with north point and scale shown on the plan drawing. See sheet A1.0 for plans and north arrows.
- 2. The plan shall show an appropriate descriptive legend. North arrow, scale, date of preparation and the name and address of the individual or firm preparing the same. See attached plans
- 3. The property shall be identified by lot lines and general location together with dimensions, angles, and size correlated with the legal description of the property. See attached sheet C1.0
- 4. The topography of the site with at least two- to five-foot contour intervals and all natural features such as wood lots, streams, wetlands, unstable soils, bluff lines, rock outcroppings, and similar features shall be shown. Topography is shown on C1.0 the rest is N/A.
- 5. Existing manmade features upon the site and within 100 feet of the same shall be identified. All features have been identified on A1.0 and C1.0.
- 6. The location, proposed :finished floor and grade line elevations, size of proposed main and accessory buildings, the relationship of buildings to one another and to any existing structures on the site, the height of all buildings and square footage of floor space therein shall be disclosed. Site plans for multiple family residential development shall also include a density schedule showing the number of dwelling units per acre, including a dwelling schedule showing the unit type and number of each such units. N/A
- 7. All proposed and existing streets, driveways, sidewalks and other bicycle or pedestrian circulation features upon and adjacent to the site shall be shown, together with the location, size and number of on-site parking areas, service lanes thereto, and parking and delivery or loading areas. See C1.0
- 8. The location, use and size of open spaces together with landscaping, screening, fences, walls and proposed alterations of topography or other natural features shall be indicated. No changes proposed to any landscaping.
- 9. The proposed operations on the site shall be described, in writing, in sufficient detail to indicate the effect, if any, upon adjoining lands and occupants with any special features which are proposed to relieve any adverse effects to adjoining land and occupants. Any potential demands for future community services will be described, together with any special features which will assist in satisfying such demands. See A1.0 for project description, no changes in demands for services.
- 10. Any earth-change plans required by state law shall also be submitted with the application. N/A
- On site lighting, surface water drainage for the site, proposed sanitary sewage disposal, water supply, solid waste storage and disposal, other utility services (i.e., propane tanks, electrical service, transformers), and utility easements shall be included in the plans. N/A no change Exhibit

Date	11.27.23	
Initials_	KP	

- 12. A general description and location of stormwater management system shall be shown on the grading plan, including pre- and post-site development runoff calculations used for determination of stormwater management, and location and design (slope) of any retention/detention features. N/A no change
- 13. Any feature of the proposed development that would directly or indirectly impact a public right-of-way, public utility, or adjoining property. See A1.0 for changes to façade on Main Street.
- 14. A freight hauling plan shall be shown to demonstrate how the materials, equipment, construction debris, and any trash will be transported to and from the property, what, if any motor vehicles may be needed for the project. (Applicant is responsible for ensuring frost laws do not delay necessary actions of this plan). This is minor change to the façade any materials, equipment, construction debris, and any trash will be stored within the building and then hauled by Drey pickup to be scheduled with Mackinac Island Service company as necessary.
- 15. A construction staging plan shall be shown to demonstrate where and how materials, equipment, construction debris, trash, dumpsters and motor vehicles will be stored and secured during construction. This plan shall ensure the site is kept clean, show how construction debris and trash will be controlled, and how safety issues will be secured including any necessary fencing or barriers that will be needed. This is minor change to the façade any materials, equipment, construction debris, and any trash will be stored within the building and then hauled by Drey pickup to be scheduled with Mackinac Island Service company as necessary.
- Proposed construction start date and estimated duration of construction. Proposed start date November
 2024 completed by Mid-April 2025
- 17. Such other information as may be determined to be necessary by the planning commission

GENERAL APPLICATION	ON FOR WORK LOCATE	D WITHIN A HISTORI	C DISTRICT	
□ New Construction (Comp	Section A and refer to General Di plete Section B and refer to General action B and refer to General Dire	ral Directions and Item B	ECE	
Application Deadline: Application business days before each Comfollowing month. Decision by the application materials are first recommendation.	mission Meeting. Late application of the commission will not necessarily	ions will be placed on the	for the	7 2023 U KQ
A) MINOR WORK				
PROPERTY LOCATION: 74	16 Main St	051-550-021-00		
1)	Number) (Street)	(Property Ta	ax ID#)	
PROPERTY OWNER				
Name: BSI Resort Holdings LLC	Email Addres	ss: nicholas.lakas@kslcapital.co	m	2
Address: 100 Saint Paul St, Suite 80	Denver	CO	80206	
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
Telephone:	720-428-6509			
(Home)	(Business)	(Fax)		
APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR	1			
Name: Barry J Polzin Architects	Email Addres	ss: bpolzin@bjparchitects.com		po
Address: 101 N Lakeshore Blvd.	Marquette	MI	49855	
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
Telephone:(Home)	906-226-8661 (Business)	(Fax)	5	i.
Attach one or more photog showing the area, item or feature Commission may require addition	nal information necessary to deter	cluding façade and any relevanced. The Building Official or symmetries the work to be Minor	nt elevations Historic District Work.	
If the Building Official determine the applicant to complete an App which will then be referred to the	lication for New Work and/ or A			
I certify that the information prov true to the best of my information or will have before the proposed pro requirements of the Stille-DeRossett	n, knowledge and belief; and that nject completion date, a fire alarm sy t-Hale single state construction code	the property where work will be stem or a smoke alarm comply	e undertaken has, ing with the	
Signature	SIGNATURES Signature			
	12.40 b.	Y J. POUZIN		
Please Print Name	Please Print Na	ame		
NOTE: All photos, drawings and pl may be returned to the applicant upon	hysical samples, etc., become the proon request after they are no longer no	operty of the HDC7CitCo1 Mac eeded by the Commission/City.	C23.02 kinac Island. These	1.097CH)
M	THIS FORM AND SUPPORTI IACKINAC ISLAND BUILDIN ARKET STREET, MACKINAC	NG OFFICIAL Date	11.27.2	2 <i>3</i>
	PHONE: (906) 847-40		M	
	Date Received: //		0 -	- Control of the Cont
Received By:	Wo	ork Completed Date:		

B) NEW CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION OR MOVING OF STRUCTURES

(Number			
(I tuniboi) (Street)	(Pr	roperty Tax ID #)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPE			
		ment pages as needed)	
ESTIMATED PROJECT COST:			
APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR (Applicant's interest in the project if r	not the fee-simple own	ier): ARCHIT	ect.
Name:	Email Addr	ess:	
Address:			
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Telephone:(Home)			
(Home)	(Business)	(Fax)	
I certify that the information provided in true to the best of my information, know	ledge and belief.		
Signature:		Date //_	24.23
Signature		Duit	
Name:	Email Add	lress:	
Address:(Street)			
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Telephone:	(Business)	(Fax)	
(Home) The undersigned certify(ies) and represent(s		(rax)	
 That he/she, it or they has (have) att issue other than the undersigned ow That the answers and statements her best of his, her, its or their informati represent(s) that he/she, it or they hat That the property where work will be fire alarm system or a smoke alarm complyic construction code act, 1972 PA 230, MLC 1 	ached a list which identifuner(s) and has (have) identifuer attached and material on, knowledge and belie as (have) read the foregoine undertaken has, or willing with the requirements	fies all parties with a leg- ntified the nature of each ls provided are in all resp f. The undersigned herel- ing and understand(s) that I have before the propose	n legal interest; and pects true and correct to the by further certify(ies) and e same. ed project completion date, a
 That he/she, it or they has (have) att issue other than the undersigned ow That the answers and statements her best of his, her, its or their informati represent(s) that he/she, it or they ha That the property where work will be fire alarm system or a smoke alarm complyiconstruction code act, 1972 PA 230, MLC 1 	ached a list which identifuer(s) and has (have) ideein attached and material on, knowledge and belie is (have) read the foregoing undertaken has, or willing with the requirements 25.1501 to 125.1531.	fies all parties with a legantified the nature of each list provided are in all responded from the undersigned hereing and understand(s) the lave before the proposes of the Stille-DeRossett-	al interest in the property at a legal interest; and pects true and correct to the by further certify(ies) and e same. ed project completion date, a Hale single state
 That he/she, it or they has (have) att issue other than the undersigned ow That the answers and statements her best of his, her, its or their informati represent(s) that he/she, it or they hat That the property where work will be fire alarm system or a smoke alarm complying the statement of the statement o	ached a list which identifuer(s) and has (have) ideein attached and material on, knowledge and belie is (have) read the foregoine undertaken has, or willing with the requirements 25.1501 to 125.1531. SIGNATURES	fies all parties with a legantified the nature of each list provided are in all responded from the undersigned hereing and understand(s) the lave before the proposes of the Stille-DeRossett-	al interest in the property at a legal interest; and pects true and correct to the by further certify(ies) and e same. ed project completion date, a Hale single state
2. That he/she, it or they has (have) att issue other than the undersigned ow 3. That the answers and statements her best of his, her, its or their informati represent(s) that he/she, it or they ha 4. That the property where work will b fire alarm system or a smoke alarm complyi construction code act, 1972 PA 230, MLC 1 Signature	ached a list which identifiner(s) and has (have) ideein attached and material on, knowledge and belie is (have) read the foregoine undertaken has, or willing with the requirements 25.1501 to 125.1531. SIGNATURES Sig	fies all parties with a legantified the nature of each ls provided are in all responded from the undersigned hereing and understand(s) the lave before the proposes of the Stille-DeRossett-	al interest in the property at a legal interest; and pects true and correct to the by further certify(ies) and e same. ed project completion date, a Hale single state
 That he/she, it or they has (have) att issue other than the undersigned ow That the answers and statements her best of his, her, its or their informati represent(s) that he/she, it or they ha That the property where work will be fire alarm system or a smoke alarm complyi construction code act, 1972 PA 230, MLC 1 	ached a list which identifiner(s) and has (have) ideren attached and material on, knowledge and belie is (have) read the foregoine undertaken has, or willing with the requirements 25.1501 to 125.1531. SIGNATURES Sig	fies all parties with a leg- ntified the nature of each ls provided are in all res f. The undersigned herel- ing and understand(s) the l have before the propose of the Stille-DeRossett- nature	al interest in the property at a legal interest; and pects true and correct to the by further certify(ies) and e same. The project completion date, a Hale single state
2. That he/she, it or they has (have) att issue other than the undersigned ow 3. That the answers and statements her best of his, her, its or their informati represent(s) that he/she, it or they ha 4. That the property where work will b fire alarm system or a smoke alarm complyi construction code act, 1972 PA 230, MLC 1 Signature Please Print Name	ached a list which identifiner(s) and has (have) ideren attached and material on, knowledge and belie is (have) read the foregoine undertaken has, or willing with the requirements 25.1501 to 125.1531. SIGNATURES Sig	fies all parties with a leg- ntified the nature of each ls provided are in all res f. The undersigned herel- ing and understand(s) the l have before the propose of the Stille-DeRossett- nature	al interest in the property at a legal interest; and pects true and correct to the by further certify(ies) and e same. ed project completion date, a Hale single state

¹ The decision by the Historic District Commission may be in the form of Restrictions to which such Parties may be required to agree. (revised 04/17)